99

5288 [alfis

N FR
Tal— T =N T—H
iz iR 5= [ 53 ] a— A4
KWL 7 Z 7)) a—=x
58 s fe [ 50] — | HiE 1496m
T4 =y v a R 1337m
ks & d=bry BT R [R5 ] o 159m
AREB A — 3 No. SAJ08-SL—-38/88
1 AH 2 AH
a— 2ty H— IR 1z [AbEiE ] a—2k .y H— R 3% B~
ISR - A - Vi)‘a?% jtﬁ% [bEiE ] ISR - A - Vi)‘a?% jtﬁ% (AbEiE ]
ISR - B - g &4 [HA] ISR - B - g &4 [HA]
iR - C - & E'?ﬁ [R5 ] AiE# - C - Ems# §$ [K%7]
TP % 56 (55) 2K — R 8:20 % 56 (55) 2K — R 11:35
KA H i =8 N— R KA Hi =8 N— R
AB—K/T7 4=y a KR -9C / -7C A=K7 4=y 2 KR -1C / 1°C
F=730
IERE AF=} =N EEHEE 1K 2A&AH & 7 1—x
No No K4 B 4 1L L I 5 Héf ] RA b
1 10 03020472 ¢ = EAPNES 1 46.19 4459 1:30.78 0.00
2 6 03017144 A7 W KIS K F 4 46.75 4526 1:32.01 9.89
3 7 03020130 JIIMH &3 HHRE 2 46.91 4519 1:32.10 10.61
3 2 03017546 %1l 5 HHERE 4 46.72 4538 1:32.10 10.61
5 3203019217 {FiE &4 KIS K+ 2 47.09 4528 1:32.37 12.79
6 19 03019215 [EA Z2p TN 2 4713 4539 1:32.52 13.99
7 4 03016498 JI| E B NLEK 3 46.92 4586 1:32.78 16.08
8 11 03019387 EIF HEEE B 2 46.70  46.25 1:32.95 17.45
9 21 03020424 —iH =1 B 3 4829  44.85 1:33.14 18.98
10 17 03020582  FHEFEE Bk AL 2 48.00 4579 1:33.79 24.20
11 20 03021587  Fuili F&EJHAT Ry e 1 47.46  46.74 1:34.20  27.50
12 22 03017195 KEA FAME HALEEE R 4 47.91 46.73 1:34.64 31.04
13 33 03019629 FHMH £ AR 2 4818  46.52 1:34.70 31.52
13 23 03016411 & 5LK NLER 2 48.14 46.56 1:34.70 31.52
15 24 03019623 /NP FIIAED WALk 2 4827  46.54 1:34.81 32.41
2026-02-20 / EIE  EY S 0271 SM8 /1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RERREFRERNS

NIPPON BAVOS

AN\SD sEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN

NIPPON, £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

=y

SUN TELECOM JAPAN

TIMING by SET KO

BN ETER

AN




99

JIERE Ap=b
No

16 36
16 18
18 14
19 30
20 28
21 29
22 12
23 26
24 42
25 51
26 103
27 46
28 25
29 52
30 49
31 43
32 59
33 58
34 55
35 70
36 63
37 69
38 76
39 68
40 72
41 66
42 60
43 99
44 67
45 83
46 75
47 71
48 77
49 80
50 81
51 87
52 84
53 88
54 100
55 105

2026-02-20 / EBFE

a=}
No

03017788
03023627
03016914
03016680
03021041
03023008
03017148
03018318
03023151
03018816
03029095
03019335
03019605
03019307
03021109
03019648
03020421
03016993
03026042
03019665
03025965
03026499
03028406
03019309
03026458
03025467
03020780
03022001
03026539
03026533
03021576
03025387
03026434
03021579
03025441
03027836
03025429
03027341
03027432
03026441

B
KA

PEAT A BR
MHE
v < ey i)
FES AIE
)l 5
AL AR
& |
BN
ANIIRE=N i
FEWTL JEAR
& FEA
% BiE

A &IE
g =
bW ORHE
KB BEK
IR ek
FER] By
el —f
EiE R
RS B
I
FEI B

S AN |
id: KEAH
JBEE FH
Vel R
R JERAR
Vepk #

FE R e
AR KA

R

Ar & 4

DA PN
BE P 22 e K
DESUNES
RAE ALK
JEFAREE
AR ALK
JEiEE K
JEFRREE
JEFRREE
JEFARE

e R TEERY:
JE R TR
TN
BE R

T LERY:
T LERY:
LR TR
R
LR NS
BN LIRS
PR
JEiEE K
JtifEiE R
PNITiE NS
—ER
LER oS
FolEPNES
ALK
JEiEE K5
EalEPNES

B R
FalEPNES
LER NS
R R
B
INONS
FHBR
FRA R
AR
IR

OO DO DO DD QO QO R DD R QODD WD) W DD D)WW WD W =W

F=730
1LKH 2KH A& & L—X

=

e M R W e M AL b
49.08 4597 1:35.05 34.34
48.53 46.52 1:35.05 34.34
49.46 4597 1:3543 37.39
49.03 46.56 1:35.59 38.68
49.83 46.22 1:36.05 42.38
48.97 4717 1:36.14 43.10
49.71 47.20 1:36.91 49.29
49.88 4716 1:37.04 50.34
50.04 47.84 1:37.88 57.09
50.43 47.48 1:37.91 57.34
51.53 47.44 1:38.97 65.86
50.23 48.78 1:39.01 66.18
50.50 48.68 1:39.18 67.55
50.35 49.02 1:39.37 69.08
50.69 49.66 1:40.35 76.96
52.13 49.21 1:41.34 84.92
52.77 4995 1:42.72 96.01
52.06 5156 1:43.62 103.25
51.65 52.19 1:43.84 105.02
52.97 51.21 1:4418 107.76
54.09 5242 1:46.51 126.49
54.49 5247 1:46.96 130.11
54.24 52.73 1:46.97 130.19
54.49 52.61 1:4710 131.24
54.81 52.64 1:4745 134.05
55.54 52.56 1:48.10 139.28
55.27 5345 1:48.72 144.26
55.33 53.58 1:48.91 145.79
56.91 54.65 1:51.56 167.10
59.43 5476 1:54.19 188.25
57.27 57.25 1:54.52 190.90
58.78 5591 1:54.69 192.27
58.27 57.02 1:55.29 197.10
58.92 56.40 1:55.32 197.34
59.61 56.92 1:56.53 207.07
1:01.86 58.49 2:00.35 237.78
1:01.79 1:03.01 2:04.80 273.57
1:04.54 1:00.98 2:05.52 279.36
1:03.96 1:02.11 2:06.07 283.78
1:04.86 1:02.29 2:07.15 29247

0271 SM8 /2

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RERREFRERNS

AN\SD sEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN

NIPPON, £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

NIPPON BAVOS

TIMING by SET KO

SUN TELECOM JAPAN




99

JIENL Ap-h 1=}
No No

56 102 03028397
57 90 03026500
58 95 03028417
59 96 03028308
60 97 03028414
61 92 03026786
62 93 03026784
63 104 03028307
64 98 03027376
65 106 03028868

DID NOT START
91 03027439

DID NOT FINISH
1 03020290
5 03019728
8 03022980
9 03020811

13 03016764
16 03021000
39 03021160
41 03028056
45 03019117
48 03021453
53 03019104
54 03019982
56 03017192
61 03027962
64 03021022
65 03024148
73 03019306
74 03023767
78 03020239
79 03023279
85 03025434
94 03027438

DISQUALIFIED

2026-02-20 / EBFE

B
KA

Uike 3 INL|
I A
g EZIr
L LS Y N
B SR PN
ET
AR BZ
LN
AR .2
EPH BRAR

[1st RUN]
i

[1st RUN]

Il BA
(IR AR
/N AR
PR KRR
PN F—RR
=k ;I
B OWIRER
B AR
IR
= A
i %
/NEF B
=) HER
YA K]
AR O
Fm K&
— R A
INB —Ek
e e K fdh
B\a He
T8 RER

[1st RUN]

R

1

22

0

Ar & 4

FOA R
IR
IR
FBR
LI R
RBR R
INONCS
R
B MR
FaEPNES

R

SR
H AR
SRR K
UK

B k2
e RN
N LTI
LR
Tk TR
LR TR
KALAL R
LR TR
HLR
HER

T TR
e
KIRE S R
[N
AR
SR
PN

— B

— DN W W W DN

DD WNDNDPEAEDNDDNDDND W WK s = =D DN

F=730
1AKH 2AKH & F L—2x
e M R W e M AL b
1:03.87 1:03.85 2:07.72 297.05
1:08.86 1:06.29 2:15.15 356.80
1:11.87 1:07.68 2:19.55 392.18
1:12.78 1:08.44 2:21.22 405.61
1:14.25 1:07.22 2:21.47 407.62
1:12.83 1:12.66 2:2549 439.95
1:17.95 1:12.87 2:30.82 482.81
1:18.52 1:14.44 2:32.96 500.02
1:22.50 1:20.63 2:43.13 581.80
1:26.03 1:23.96 2:49.99 636.96

0271 SM8 /3

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RERREFRERNS

AN\SD sEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN

NIPPON, £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

NIPPON BAVOS

TIMING by SET KO

SUN TELECOM JAPAN




BB - RABICH

FIEEAR

A
FEAF—EFERZ

¥

JIEAL A5—F
No

NOT PERMITTED TO START

-5
No

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

3
15
27
31
34
35
37
38
44
47
50
57
62
82
86
89

101

03020145
03020286
03020961
03020227
03019939
03021952
03025381
03017902
03017218
03017453
03018975
03014846
03025417
03023580
03027426
03026448
03026788

DISQUALIFIED

40

NOT PERMITTED TO START

2026-02-20 / EEFIR

03018260

F=730
BE == — 1AXH 2&XE & ##H L—2X
K4 BB A& B R OB Rl OB M RAVD
[1st RUN] 0
[2nd RUN] 0
[2nd RUN] 17
LA 72 BT ERE 2
WA g SLAEERE 2
KW BN SLERTF 2
YH BE SLERT: 3
B2 K RS 2
R MBS B FE KT 2
EH K& RE T 2T KT 4
50 HE KIREFERF 3
Fi)ll ERE RS 4
Fig fE FEAR R 4
a1l ek FEARE 3
EH B ALK 4
e AR R KE 4
He Lt SLETEE RS 1
/NFR 2T bHEE R 3
N R4 AR FE 3
He BEX KRR 3
[2nd RUN] 1
FH R HALFERE R 4 GATE No. 6 , ICR 614.2.3
[2nd RUN] 0

BAfTRE il B2

R

[Z3E] 48/106/98 i

SM8 /4

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

(NSD SEIKO SUGABAIRA KOGEN

NPOON 50 RESORT DRVELOPMEN

NIPPON BAVOS

TIMING by SE I KO

A WTRR

> J javy
B,

SUN TELECOM JAPAN



B2

+ R B L
FOEEARFERL—EFERS

BF25 [BlEs
RF)VT 4 —RA v FEHER

TJA4=w a0 M1 04
NERL AF—h =-b BEE
No No K4 T B 4

1 10 03020472 ¢ 2 BINRZE 1
2 6 03017144 A7 K RESULKRZF 4
3 7 03020130 JIIHE =3} BT 2
3 2 03017546 f4(L %I BEHRARE 4
5 32 03019217 {FEE &H4E REIALRE 2
6 19 03019215 [EA ZEE N 2
7 4 03016498 JI| F B& SMHRFE 3
8 11 03019387 EE #HE BRNF 2
9 2103020424 =i == ERRT 3
10 17 03020582 HIEFE BEX HALE AL R 2
AH— NEFR D EAL 5 4

Bt b a-b BEE g

MR No No K4 B 4
2 6 03017144 7 FEH KESLRE 4

DNF1 1 03020290 F1)I| ¥H SAEE R 2

DNF1 13 03016764 =47 —ER BE 78 R 4
3 2 03017546 %L RE BERKFE 4
7 4 03016498 JII | B& SR 3

A5t

2026-02-20 / REFA

AH— NEEREDRA Y N IS4 (B)
TA =y alEDOELI 0&ZDRA L M EMLSE (A)
HUBEDOL—RARA 2k (C)

(A+B-C) /10=>

M A

INEE
HEME ([-] 2
NFNT 4 FRE
WA FILT 4

_FNT 4 FHE

BAfE il B2

SA]J
A Vb

49. 67
39.12
53. 67
45. 33
17 LT
65. 68
45. 69
53.16
67. 27
64. 41

SA]J
A Vb

39.12
44,03
44, 37
45. 33
45. 69

218. 54
232. 97

BativAte)
WA b

49. 67
39.12

45. 33

45. 69
53.16

39. 748

39. 75
0.00
0.00

39.75

39.75

L—2
wNA b

0.00
9.89

10. 61

16. 08
17.45

54.03

B ER

0&71

[ 5558 ] 48/106/98(iE;:i::::::;;%;L;:””__‘ p-

SM9/ 1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

NSD SEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN

IPPON £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

NIPPON BAVOS

TIMING by SEI KO

Py
P

SUN TELECOM JAPAN

et
o =



Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.

One timing report required for each codex.

Location SugadairaKougen Category UNI - 2026
PineBeek Season
Nation JPN Competition Slalom (SL)
Event name In colle Gender Men Competition
Competition 20.02.26 National race code 0270 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302116 SEL002T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302104 SEI002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1055 SEI.S93.14
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEI.L99.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)

Syncronization time 07:40:00 07:40:00
Syncronization confirmation 07:41:05.378 07:41:05.378
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
[lme oraay gmoga?é‘&gf::g;gﬂffﬁgg System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precigion of the timing device.
Start TOD First 08:20:17.871 08:20:17.864 08:20:17.815 11:35:22.987 11:35:22.988 11:35:23.122
Finish TOD First 08:21:04.593 08:21:04.602 08:21:04.573 11:36:10.151 11:36:10.156 11:36:10.112
Net Time System A / BIB First| 00:46.72 2 00:47.16| 26
Start TOD Last 09:12:06.574 09:12:06.568 09:12:06.606 12:16:16.057 12:16:16.059 12:16:16.092
Finish TOD Last 09:13:32.607 09:13:32.601 09:13:32.530 12:17:40.026 12:17:40.026 12:17:39.918
Net Time System A/ BIB Last| 01:26.03| 106 01:23.96| 106
Net Time System A/ BIB Best| 00:46.19| 10 00:44.59| 10
|Were all results from system A? |Yes ] X ]No | |
IComments run 1 IComments run 2 ]
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes | X |No l [
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Kanzaki Nobuhiko (JPN) Name/Nation Inoue Shinji (JPN) Company SugadairaKougenSkiClub
TD Number 878 Telephone 09088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)

Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp |Telephone +81268742740

N Email s-school@janis.or.jp
Signatye/ —W Signature = ﬁ s
k]—/ J/ 2\ ,Z]

7 |

“reated at 2026-02-20 13:11:50 (6.6.4)

page 1 of 1

Timing Report version used 6.




