



# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

## 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



### 男子2部 回転 公式成績表

ジュリー 技術代表	神崎 信彦	[学連]	テクニカルデータ コース名	大松山グランプリコース
主審	高橋 稔	[愛知]	スタート地点 フィニッシュ地点	1496m 1337m
競技委員長	堀 純也	[長野]	標高差 ホモロゲーションNo.	159m SAJ08-SL-38/88

1本目	2本目	
コースセッター 前走者 - A -	相原 博之 佐藤 大虎	[北海道] [北海道]
前走者 - B -	畠中 悠生乃	[東京] [長野]
前走者 - C -	富井 雪奈	
		長崎 誠 佐藤 大虎 畠中 悠生乃 富井 雪奈
		[新潟] [北海道] [東京] [長野]

旗門数 56(55) スタート時間 8:20 旗門数 56(55) スタート時間 11:35  
天候 晴れ 雪質 ハード  
スタート／フィニッシュ気温 -9°C / -7°C スタート／フィニッシュ気温 -1°C / 1°C

順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	F=730			
					1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	レース ポイント
1	10	03020472	森 尊	信州大学	1	46.19	44.59	1:30.78 0.00
2	6	03017144	船戸 晴也	大東文化大学	4	46.75	45.26	1:32.01 9.89
3	7	03020130	川田 遥斗	青森大学	2	46.91	45.19	1:32.10 10.61
3	2	03017546	後山 晃聖	青森大学	4	46.72	45.38	1:32.10 10.61
5	32	03019217	伊藤 泰生	大東文化大学	2	47.09	45.28	1:32.37 12.79
6	19	03019215	国本 空良	関西学院大学	2	47.13	45.39	1:32.52 13.99
7	4	03016498	川上 勇貴	立教大学	3	46.92	45.86	1:32.78 16.08
8	11	03019387	星野 雄聖	青森大学	2	46.70	46.25	1:32.95 17.45
9	21	03020424	三浦 圭仁	青森大学	3	48.29	44.85	1:33.14 18.98
10	17	03020582	中野渡 慶大	東北福祉大学	2	48.00	45.79	1:33.79 24.20
11	20	03021587	丸山 隆乃介	青山学院大学	1	47.46	46.74	1:34.20 27.50
12	22	03017195	株木 玖隆	東北学院大学	4	47.91	46.73	1:34.64 31.04
13	33	03019629	千田 隼	東北学院大学	2	48.18	46.52	1:34.70 31.52
13	23	03016411	濱野 弘大	立教大学	2	48.14	46.56	1:34.70 31.52
15	24	03019623	小西 翔汰郎	東北学院大学	2	48.27	46.54	1:34.81 32.41

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原

0271

SM8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県索道事業者協議会

NNSD

SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS  
SUGADAIRA KOGEN

STJ  
SUN TELECOM JAPAN

信州 菅平高原  
DAVOS PARK  
SUGADAIRA KOGEN



# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

## 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コート No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	F=730				
					1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	レース ポイント	
16	36	03017788	西村 桔坪	立命館大学	3	49.08	45.97	1:35.05	34.34
16	18	03023627	岡田 拓己	関西学院大学	1	48.53	46.52	1:35.05	34.34
18	14	03016914	武者 佑樹	立教大学	4	49.46	45.97	1:35.43	37.39
19	30	03016680	利部 旬悟	大東文化大学	4	49.03	46.56	1:35.59	38.68
20	28	03021041	石川 岳	北翔大学	1	49.83	46.22	1:36.05	42.38
21	29	03023008	目黒 咲翔	東北福祉大学	1	48.97	47.17	1:36.14	43.10
22	12	03017148	本郷 蒼良	北海道大学	4	49.71	47.20	1:36.91	49.29
23	26	03018318	飯吉 旭	北翔大学	3	49.88	47.16	1:37.04	50.34
24	42	03023151	吉川 龍希	北翔大学	2	50.04	47.84	1:37.88	57.09
25	51	03018816	小山 真輝	北翔大学	3	50.43	47.48	1:37.91	57.34
26	103	03029095	寒河江 清弥	北見工業大学	3	51.53	47.44	1:38.97	65.86
27	46	03019335	松橋 結人	北見工業大学	4	50.23	48.78	1:39.01	66.18
28	25	03019605	後藤 昂志	関西学院大学	3	50.50	48.68	1:39.18	67.55
29	52	03019307	一ノ本 廉	龍谷大学	2	50.35	49.02	1:39.37	69.08
30	49	03021109	中川 大陸	愛知工業大学	1	50.69	49.66	1:40.35	76.96
31	43	03019648	中野 光士郎	愛知工業大学	2	52.13	49.21	1:41.34	84.92
32	59	03020421	橋本 祐輝	北見工業大学	4	52.77	49.95	1:42.72	96.01
33	58	03016993	橋本 雅知	中京大学	4	52.06	51.56	1:43.62	103.25
34	55	03026042	山田 翼	青山学院大学	3	51.65	52.19	1:43.84	105.02
35	70	03019665	宮本 直太郎	金沢工業大学	2	52.97	51.21	1:44.18	107.76
36	63	03025965	梅根 航希	東京大学	4	54.09	52.42	1:46.51	126.49
37	69	03026499	根本 悠正	北海道大学	3	54.49	52.47	1:46.96	130.11
38	76	03028406	川島 翼	北海道大学	1	54.24	52.73	1:46.97	130.19
39	68	03019309	上田 大雅	大阪産業大学	2	54.49	52.61	1:47.10	131.24
40	72	03026458	大野 勇太	一橋大学	3	54.81	52.64	1:47.45	134.05
41	66	03025467	萩原 英佳	青山学院大学	4	55.54	52.56	1:48.10	139.28
42	60	03020780	庄司 光助	関西大学	2	55.27	53.45	1:48.72	144.26
43	99	03022001	綿引 一樹	東北大學	1	55.33	53.58	1:48.91	145.79
44	67	03026539	高橋 鳩太	北海道大学	4	56.91	54.65	1:51.56	167.10
45	83	03026533	藤吉 陽琉	関西大学	1	59.43	54.76	1:54.19	188.25
46	75	03021576	久田 裕貴	信州大学	3	57.27	57.25	1:54.52	190.90
47	71	03025387	南川 翼	関西大学	4	58.78	55.91	1:54.69	192.27
48	77	03026434	寺上 大樹	青山学院大学	3	58.27	57.02	1:55.29	197.10
49	80	03021579	荒金 格雪月	中京大学	1	58.92	56.40	1:55.32	197.34
50	81	03025441	藤田 翔	京都大学	4	59.61	56.92	1:56.53	207.07
51	87	03027836	佐藤 将太朗	大阪大学	2	1:01.86	58.49	2:00.35	237.78
52	84	03025429	武末 英太郎	京都大学	4	1:01.79	1:03.01	2:04.80	273.57
53	88	03027341	佐藤 譲	東京大学	2	1:04.54	1:00.98	2:05.52	279.36
54	100	03027432	橋浦 雅英	東北大學	2	1:03.96	1:02.11	2:06.07	283.78
55	105	03026441	鈴木 大智	山形大学	6	1:04.86	1:02.29	2:07.15	292.47

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

0271

SM8 / 2

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県索道事業者協議会

NNSD

SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS  
SUGADAIRA KOGEN

STJ  
SUN TELECOM JAPAN

信州 菅平高原  
DAIWA PARK  
パインピック  
DAIWA SKI RESORT



# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

## 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コート No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	F=730			レース ポイント
					1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	
56	102	03028397	鬼澤 駿太朗	東京大学	1	1:03.87	1:03.85	2:07.72 297.05
57	90	03026500	奥井 楓人	山形大学	4	1:08.86	1:06.29	2:15.15 356.80
58	95	03028417	相馬 慎之介	山形大学	2	1:11.87	1:07.68	2:19.55 392.18
59	96	03028308	友野 亮太朗	京都大学	1	1:12.78	1:08.44	2:21.22 405.61
60	97	03028414	菊池 紳太郎	山形大学	3	1:14.25	1:07.22	2:21.47 407.62
61	92	03026786	林 英志	大阪大学	3	1:12.83	1:12.66	2:25.49 439.95
62	93	03026784	白水 瑛彥	大阪大学	3	1:17.95	1:12.87	2:30.82 482.81
63	104	03028307	常田 大喜	京都大学	1	1:18.52	1:14.44	2:32.96 500.02
64	98	03027376	鈴木 晴之	信州大学	2	1:22.50	1:20.63	2:43.13 581.80
65	106	03028868	坪井 駿弥	関西大学	1	1:26.03	1:23.96	2:49.99 636.96
DID NOT START			[1st RUN]	1				
	91	03027439	梅田 拓真	一橋大学	2			
DID NOT FINISH			[1st RUN]	22				
	1	03020290	中川 顕	立命館大学	2			
	5	03019728	山下 希風	青森大学	2			
	8	03022980	小野寺 郁弥	東北福祉大学	1			
	9	03020811	中村 大能	中京大学	1			
	13	03016764	佐竹 謙一郎	関西大学	4			
	16	03021000	三上 玖我	東北学院大学	1			
	39	03021160	上田 朔太郎	大阪産業大学	1			
	41	03028056	淺村 蒼太	北翔大学	2			
	45	03019117	水谷 凜	愛知工業大学	3			
	48	03021453	宗片 周	北見工業大学	1			
	53	03019104	倉澤 秀太	大東文化大学	3			
	54	03019982	小野 叡知	北見工業大学	2			
	56	03017192	岩川 雅治	東北大	2			
	61	03027962	坂本 大河	東京大学	2			
	64	03021022	石原 光晟	愛知工業大学	4			
	65	03024148	春田 悠貴	青山学院大学	2			
	73	03019306	一ノ本 禅都	大阪産業大学	2			
	74	03023767	小沼 一哉	東北福祉大学	3			
	78	03020239	佐々木 健佑	龍谷大学	2			
	79	03023279	塩谷 雅之	東京大学	2			
	85	03025434	藤谷 智岳	龍谷大学	4			
	94	03027438	河野 桂大	一橋大学	2			
DISQUALIFIED			[1st RUN]	0				

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

0271

SM8 / 3

TIMING by SEIKO



長野県索道事業者協議会

NIPPON DAVOS  
SUGADAIRA KOGEN





# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

## 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	1本目 時間	2本目 時間	合 計 時間	F=730 レース ポイント
NOT PERMITTED TO START			[1st RUN]	0				
DID NOT START			[2nd RUN]	0				
DID NOT FINISH			[2nd RUN]	17				
3 03020145	山本 遥			愛知工業大学	2			
15 03020286	岡本 侑			立命館大学	2			
27 03020961	大内 慶介			立教大学	2			
31 03020227	杉田 夏音			立教大学	3			
34 03019939	野呂 颯太			中京大学	2			
35 03021952	高見 優志			関西学院大学	2			
37 03025381	窪田 大貴			関西学院大学	4			
38 03017902	鈴口 謙真			大阪産業大学	3			
44 03017218	布川 凜旺			中京大学	4			
47 03017453	芦澤 海李			龍谷大学	4			
50 03018975	石川 裕哉			龍谷大学	3			
57 03014846	澤田 真拓			東北大大学	4			
62 03025417	塙倉 颯瀬			東北大大学	4			
82 03023580	田中 心士			立命館大学	1			
86 03027426	小林 季市			北海道大学	3			
89 03026448	加納 森生			京都大学	3			
101 03026788	田中 真登			大阪大学	3			
DISQUALIFIED			[2nd RUN]	1				
40 03018260	千田 陸			東北学院大学	4			GATE No. 6 , ICR 614. 2. 3
NOT PERMITTED TO START			[2nd RUN]	0				

技術代表 神崎 信彦

[学連] 48/106/98

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原

0271

SM8 / 4

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県県道事業者協議会

CNSD SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS  
SUGADAIRA KOGENSTJ  
SUN TELECOM JAPAN信州 菅平高原  
スキー場  
パシバ



# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

## 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



### 男子2部 回転 ペナルティーポイント計算表

フィニッシュ時の上位10名

順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	S A J ポイント	上位5 ポイント	レース ポイント
1	10	03020472	森 尊	信州大学	1	49.67	49.67
2	6	03017144	船戸 晴也	大東文化大学	4	39.12	39.12
3	7	03020130	川田 遥斗	青森大学	2	53.67	9.89
3	2	03017546	後山 晃聖	青森大学	4	45.33	10.61
5	32	03019217	伊藤 泰生	大東文化大学	2	77.17	
6	19	03019215	国本 空良	関西学院大学	2	65.68	
7	4	03016498	川上 勇貴	立教大学	3	45.69	45.69
8	11	03019387	星野 雄聖	青森大学	2	53.16	16.08
9	21	03020424	三浦 圭仁	青森大学	3	67.27	53.16
10	17	03020582	中野渡 慶大	東北福祉大学	2	64.41	17.45

スタート時点の上位5名

競技 結果	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	S A J ポイント
2	6	03017144	船戸 晴也	大東文化大学	4
DNF1	1	03020290	中川 順	立命館大学	2
DNF1	13	03016764	佐竹 謙一郎	関西大学	4
3	2	03017546	後山 晃聖	青森大学	4
7	4	03016498	川上 勇貴	立教大学	3

スタート時点のポイント上位5名 (B)	合計
フィニッシュ時の上位10名のポイント上位5名 (A)	218.54
該当選手のレースポイント (C)	232.97
	54.03

ペナルティ計算  $(A+B-C)/10 \Rightarrow$  39.748

四捨五入	39.75
加算値	0.00
補正值 $([-] Z \text{ 値})$	0.00
ペナルティ計算値	39.75
適用ペナルティ	39.75

技術代表 神崎 信彦

[学連] 48/106/98

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

0271

SM9 / 1

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県県道事業者協議会

NIPON SKI RESORT DEVELOPMENT  
SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS  
SUGADAIRA KOGEN

STJ  
SUN TELECOM JAPAN

信州 菅平高原  
DAVOS SUGADAIRA  
パッセー



To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.  
One timing report required for each codex.

<b>Location</b>	SugadairaKougen PineBeek	<b>Category</b>	UNI -	<b>Season</b>	2026
<b>Nation</b>	JPN	<b>Competition</b>	Slalom (SL)		
<b>Event name</b>	In colle	<b>Gender</b>	Men		
<b>Competition Date</b>	20.02.26	<b>National race code</b>	0270	<b>Competition Codex</b>	

TIMING DEVICES	Brand/Company	Model	Serial No	Homologation No
<b>System A Timer (at finish)</b>	SEIKO	CT-400	R302116	SEI.002T.11
<b>System B Timer (at finish)</b>	SEIKO	CT-400	R302104	SEI.002T.11
<b>Timer A Start (if used)</b>	-			
<b>Timer B Start (if used)</b>	-			
<b>Start Device</b>	SEIKO	SG900	1055	SEI.S93.14
<b>Finish Cell A</b>	SEIKO	PBU-900	1025	SEI.L98.16
<b>Finish Cell B</b>	SEIKO	PBU-1000	1022	SEI.L99.16
<b>Photo Finish A</b>	-			
<b>Photo Finish B</b>	-			

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES	Brand/Company	Model	Specifications	
<b>Video finish</b>	-			

Result software	Software company	Software name/version	
	SEIKO	5.3	

Connection to start	System A	System B	Voice connection
	Cable	Cable	Cable

SYNCHRONIZATION	System A (at finish)	System B (at finish)	Hand			
<b>Synchronization time</b>	07:40:00		07:40:00			
<b>Synchronization confirmation</b>	07:41:05.378	07:41:05.378				

TIMING	1st Run			2nd Run		
	System A	System B	Hand	System A	System B	Hand
<b>Start TOD First</b>	08:20:17.871	08:20:17.864	08:20:17.815	11:35:22.987	11:35:22.988	11:35:23.122
<b>Finish TOD First</b>	08:21:04.593	08:21:04.602	08:21:04.573	11:36:10.151	11:36:10.156	11:36:10.112
<b>Net Time System A / BIB First</b>	00:46.72	2		00:47.16	26	
<b>Start TOD Last</b>	09:12:06.574	09:12:06.568	09:12:06.606	12:16:16.057	12:16:16.059	12:16:16.092
<b>Finish TOD Last</b>	09:13:32.607	09:13:32.601	09:13:32.530	12:17:40.026	12:17:40.026	12:17:39.918
<b>Net Time System A / BIB Last</b>	01:26.03	106		01:23.96	106	
<b>Net Time System A / BIB Best</b>	00:46.19	10		00:44.59	10	

Were all results from system A?	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> X	<input type="checkbox"/> No	
---------------------------------	---	----------------------------	-----------------------------	--

Comments run 1	Comments run 2
----------------	----------------

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules.		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> X	<input type="checkbox"/> No	
Technical Delegate	Chief of Timing and Calculation	Timing Company			
Name/Nation Kanzaki Nobuhiko (JPN)	Name/Nation Inoue Shinji (JPN)	Company SugadairaKougenSkiClub			
TD Number 878	Telephone 09088536194	Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)			
	Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp	Telephone +81268742740			
Signature	Signature	Email s-school@janis.or.jp			